51

511
( 51)
( 52)
084 ( 5.3)
( 5.)
( 52)
( 53)

.. 2542

? 94,457 321,328
5191 71.65

95.10 4.06

60.000.04  39.96

41374 37,180

2473 821

26.67 71229 104

3427 049  65.25



113

6.56

4.94

4.12

13,667 30,831
6.76

85.96 12.26

36.35 0.15  63.50

12574 18221

3.99

1392 2455

5021 026 4053

9467 18569

4.06

60.89 17.62

59.14 022 4065

9,042 24,061

5.21

67.77 30.03

428 029 5690

( 52)
178 ( 53)

( 5.1)

( 5.2)
154 53)

( 5.1)

( 5.2)
149 53)

( 5.)

( 5.2)
220 ( 53)

229



5.1.2

.. 2542 142,042 74.14

A

04581 7,658 9294 11,748 12,633 6,128
66.59 539 6.54 827 889 43l
52

.. 2542 252,652
55.30

196,407 10,981 10,788 11,230 12,946
10,299 7174 435 427 444 512 408
( 5.2)

(
) 140222 1820

9.2 128

230



231,271 100

6.05

)
17370

9,994
4.4

45)

6

15,261 93.91 0.04

5 1) 2,000
79 ) 10
33,072 27430 24,128 21716
2359 1956 1721 1549 1239

42
5 1) )
) 7 5)
167,718 31906 11914 7614 5509
7069 1345 502 321 236 ?
( 42)
5,287
3460 6540 (

231



513
47430
24.76
1) ) ) 1 )
5) 6) 34,246
4038 3086 2715 1676 1668 7220
851 651 572 353 352
( 5.2)
32,820 69.20
( ) 30535245747 30056.78
093 749 9158
517 0.1
) 2) 3)
4) 5) 6)
184 127 7L 48 4T 40 35,59

2456 13.73 9.28 909 1.4

120
23.19

232



5.14

141
6.69

203,683

2)

6)
13,690 7,547
363

1,385

2,109

190,687 75 12,921

6.34

1.10

44.58

?

2,109

4 )
837 495 243 199 193

39.71 2348 1153 9.44 9.16

4

( 5.2)

)
130,795 24,651 19,615

6421 1210 963 6.72 371

( 5.2)

93.62 0.04



5.1

Province/Area

Bangkok

Nakornprathom

Nonthaburi

Pratumtani

Samutprakarmn

Samutsakorn

BVR

. 2042

Source

Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Grand-Total

NO,
837
94,581
4,038
99,457
141
1,658
1,668
467
193
2%
3,086
12,574
243
11,748
1,676
13,667
4%
12,633
34,246
41,374
199
6,128
2,715
9,042
2,109
142,042
41430
191,581

voc
130,795
196,407
127
327,328
1,541
10,981
40
18,569
7,385
10,788
48
18221
19,615
11,230
4
30,891
24,651
12,946
184
37,780
13,690
10,299
[
24,061
203,683
252,652
516
456,851

Emission, tons/year

co
114
589,802
6,359
596,275
19
31,592
1,791
33,402
26
40,863
1,559
42,447
3
39,484
2,465
41,982
67
44,682
49,891
94,640
21
30,593
3,368
33,988
286
117,015
65,433
842,135

e
801,528
11,600,510
1,327,032
13,729,071
134,688
805,852
637,173
1,577,714
184,807
828,121
1,005,283
2,018,216
233,042
1217611
600,937
2,051,650
473,187
1,212,216
8,182,952
9,868,955
190,403
597,857
996,336
1,784,596
2,018,256
16,262,234
12,749,112
31,030,202

PM
2
1410
3,937
113711
4
578
1,897
2478
6
31
1,120
1,506
1
889
2,028
2,924
14
173
5,021
5814
6
434
3,116
3,990
60
10,464
17,125
21,649



Source

Area

Mohile

Point

Total

5.2

Province/Area

Bangkok
Nakornprathom
Nonthaburi
Pratumtani
Samutprakam
Samutsakom
BVR

Bangkok
Nakornprathom
Nonthaburi
Pratumtani
Samutprakam
Samutsakom
BVR

Bangkok
Nakornprathom
Nonthaburi
Pratumtani
Samutprakam
Samutsakom
BMR

Bangkok
Nakornprathom
Nonthaburi
Pratumtani
Samutprakam
Samutsakom
BMR

Emission, % by Source

3 . .2542
NO. voc
30.71%  64.21%
6.67% 3.71%
9.16% 3.63%
11.55% 9.63%
2348%  12.10%
9.43% 6.72%
100.00%  100.00%
66.59%  77.74%
5.3%% 4.35%
6.54% 4.21%
8.21% 4.44%
8.89% 5.12%
4.31% 4,08%
100.00%  100.00%
851%  24.55%
3.52% 1.17%
6.51% 9.31%
3.53% 9.07%
7220%  3558%
572%  1372%
100.00%  100.00%
5191%  71.65%
4.94% 4.06%
6.56% 3.99%
1.13% 6.76%
24.73% 8.27%
4.72% 521%
100.00%  100.00%

co
39.71%
6.67%
9.16%
11.55%
23.48%
9.43%
100.00%
75.91%
4.07%
5.26%
5.08%
5.75%
3.94%
100.00%
9.72%
2.74%
2.38%
3.1T%
16.25%
5.15%
100.00%
10.75%
3.96%
5.04%
4.98%
11.23%
4.03%
100.00%

=
39.71%
6.67%
9.16%
11.55%
23.48%
9.43%
100.00%
11.33%
4.96%
5.09%
1.49%
1.45%
3.68%
100.00%
1041%
5.00%
1.88%
4.71%
64.18%
1.81%
100.00%
44.24%
5.08%
6.50%
6.61%
31.80%
5.75%
100.00%

PM
39.71%
6.67%
9.16%
11.55%
23.48%
9.43%
100.00%
10.81%
5.52%
3.64%
8.50%
1.39%
4.14%
100.00%
22.99%
11.08%
6.54%
11.85%
29.35%
18.20%
100.00%
41.13%
8.96%
5.45%
10.58%
21.03%
12.86%
100.00%

235



5.3

Province/Area

Bangkok

Nakomprathom

Nonthaburi

Pratumtani

Samutprakarn

Samutsakom

BMR

Source

Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Total
Area
Mobile
Point

Grand-Total

.. 2542

NO
.84%
95.10%
4.06%
100.00%
1.49%
60.89%
17.62%
100.00%
1.54%
13.92%
24.55%
100.00%
1.78%
85.96%
12.26%
100.00%
1.04%
26.67%
12.29%
100.00%
2.20%
67.77%
30.03%
100.00%
1.10%
14.14%
24.76%
100.00%

Emission, % by Province

voc
39.96%
60.00%
0.04%
100.00%
40.65%
59.14%
0.22%
100.00%
40.53%
59.21%
26%
100.00%
63.50%
36.35%
0.15%
100.00%
65.25%
34.21%
0.49%
100.00%
56.90%
42.81%
0.29%
100.00%
44.58%
55.30%
0.11%
100.00%

co
0.02%
98.91%
1.07%
100.00%
0.06%
94.58%
5.36%
100.00%
0.06%
96.21%
3.67%
100.00%
0.08%
94.05%
5.87%
100.00%
0.07%
41.21%
52.72%
100.00%
0.08%
90.01%
9.91%
100.00%
0.03%
92.20%
1.76%
100.00%

€02
5.84%
84.50%
9.67%
100.00%
8.54%
51.08%
40.39%
100.00%
9.16%
41.03%
49.81%
100.00%
11.36%
59.35%
29.29%
100.00%
4.80%
12.28%
82.92%
100.00%
10.67%
33.50%
55.83%
100.00%
6.50%
52.41%
41.09%
100.00%

PM
0.21%
65.16%
34.63%
100.00%
0.16%
23.31%
16.53%
100.00%
0.37%
25.28%
14.35%
100.00%
0.24%
30.40%
69.36%
100.00%
0.24%
13.29%
86.46%
100.00%
0.16%
12.20%
87.64%
100.00%
0.22%
37.85%
61.94%
100.00%



5.2

(CGRER) 54
7
L2542 0.457
2540 0.259
LY, 0.192
2540 0.329
?
LY,
4745 273 064
CGRER
2543 35255 921 110
CGRER
2542 0.192
CGRER 2543 1,009
L2583
2542 5,74
. 2502
0.457 CGRER
2543 3,052

L2583

.. 2542 6.68

237



54
CO, co

Year Area
1989 BMR -1,298.81
1992 BMR 13.32
1994 BMR 52.09
1997 BMR - 46378
1999 BMR  31,030.20 842.74
- Area 201826  0.29
- Mobile 16,262.23  777.02
-Point 1274971 6543
1989 Thailand -2,091.24

1993 Thailand 108,269.00 2,897.00
1994 Thailand 121,278.00 2,808.00
1994 Thailand - 504.60
1995 Thailand 137,246.00 2,677.00
1996 Thailand 153,492.00 2,586.00
1997 Thailand 158,201.00 2,650.00
1998 Thailand 143,354.00 2,664.00
1999 Thailand 147,450.00 2,732.00

2000 Thailand 352,550.00 9,205.33 1,098.96

NO, ch4 8, SM PM
10J ton
13719 - 1781313532
4791 - 24999 16.23
11207 - 389.20 23.40
320.16 - 240.02 38.19
191.58 -21.65
211 - 0.06
142,04 -10.46
4743 -17.13
39314 - 600.94 445.44

489.00 57.00 1.265.00 71.00
528.00 55.00 1,326.00 76.00
45709 -119598 17.79
587.00 52.00 1,428.00 101.00
638.00 50.00 1,410.00 147,00
657.00 51.00 1,407.00 233.00
603.0052.00 915.00 193.00
637.00 54.00 877.00285.00
- 960.69

HC

- 257119

179
15.63

- 25901

456.85
203.68
252.65

0.52
592.82

12261

- 3,051.54

NMVQC,
C;H4
equivalent POCP  Source
2536
-PCD, 1994
-PCD, 199
-PCD, 2000

241.44 0,528 This study
99.40 0.488
141.74 0561

0.30 0.591

2536
- DEDP, 2000

- DEDP, 2000

-PCD, 199

- DEDP, 2000
DEDP, 2000

- DEDP, 2000

- DEDP, 2000
DEDP, 2000

- CGRER, 2001



5.1

.. 2042
909.70 2,119.25
5.2
CGRER i
5.1 251
5.2 234 13
5.1
5.1 55 45 0
5.2 53 31 16
5.2
5.1

.. 2042 2543

5.1

.. 2543

14

5.1



1999BMR NO, EMISSION

BY SOURCES
Point Area

25% 1%

Mobile
74%

240

1999BMR VOC EMISSION
BY SOURCES

Point
0%

o, A€
8 45 %

Mobile [
55%

1999BMR CO EMISSION

BY SOURCES
Point Area Area
8% 0%
..... [ Point
"""" 41% g
MimllE
92% 52%
Mobile
’ 38%
|
i
\ )
51 .. 2542




ANTHALAND NX BVISIONBY SORES

Power
Generation Industry

13% e D1 MeStiC
P - T - 4%

Transpor
13%

2000THAILAND NOx EMISSION BY SOURCES

Point Area
23% 4%

e T e T

Mobile
73%

2000THAILAND NMVOC EMISSION
BYSOURCES
Power
Generation  Industry
0% 16%

Domestic
31%

53%

s

Mobile
53%

2543 ( CGRER)



4.12

- 2544)

5.5

Emission Source

Car Paint

Diesel Exhaust
Printing Ink
Refinery

Gasoline Exhaust
Gasoline Refueling
Diesel Refueling
Stack

Open Burning
Ethylene, C,H4

?
3.46
55
PCD, 2001
Maximum Incremental POCP,
Reactivity (MIR) C2H4equivalent
5.58 0.75
4.41 0.60
3.2 0.43
1.50 0.20
2.28 031
3.74 051
2.12 0.29
2.74 0.37
4.18 0.56
7.40 1.00

242

This Thesis
POCP,
C,H4equivalent
0.381 -0.595
0.584-0.613

0.524 - 0.586
0.476 - 0.534
0.459 - 0.722
0.547 - 0.597
1.000
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